


 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

INDEX OF SHEETS

HIGHWAY STANDARDS

GENERAL NOTES:

COMMITMENTS:

NONE
2600 N. CENTER STREET, MARYVILLE IL, 62062-0378

    BURIED, AERIALGAS AND ELECTRIC

160 WEST DIVISION STREET, MARYVILLE IL, 62062-0378

 BURIED, AERIAL    COMMUNICATIONS

TWO NORTH VINE STREET, 2ND FLOOR, P.O. BOX 808, HARRISBURG IL, 62946

                          BURIED, AERIAL    COMMUNICATIONS

3030 WARRENVILLE ROAD, SUITE 340, LISLE IL, 60532

      BURIED, AERIALCOMMUNICATIONS

SOUTHERN DIVISION, 111 E. STATE STREET, MASCOUTAH IL, 62258

                    BURIED, AERIALCOMMUNICATIONS

66 NORTH PARK STREET, P.O. BOX 128, HOYLETON IL, 62803

           BURIED WATER & SANITARY SEWER

STREET AND UTILITY DEPARTMENT, 640 N. KASKASKIA STREET, NASHVILLE IL, 62263-1026

       BURIED        WATER, SANITARY SEWER, & GAS

CRACK AND JOINT SEALING DETAIL9

ROADWAY LAYOUT8

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES7

TYPICAL SECTIONS4-6

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES3

INDEX OF SHEETS, COMMITMENTS,GENERAL NOTES, AND STANDARDS2

COVER SHEET1

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS INDEX OF SHEETS, COMMITMENTS, GENERAL NOTES, AND STANDARDS

701901-08

701502-09

701501-06

701311-03

 701006-05

701001-02

001006

000001-07

JULIE MEMBERTRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC

JULIE MEMBERCITY OF NASHVILLE

JULIE MEMBERVILLAGE OF HOYLETON

JULIE MEMBERFRONTEIR COMMUNICATIONS

JULIE MEMBEREXTERNET SYSTEMS, INC

JULIE MEMBERCLEARWAVE COMMUNICATIONS

JULIE MEMBERAT&T ILLINOIS

JULIE MEMBERAMEREN ILLINOIS

1. UTILITIES KNOWN TO HAVE FACILITIES WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA ARE AS FOLLOWS:

MEMBERS OF J.U.L.I.E. (800)-892-0123 ARE INDICATED BY AN *. NON-J.U.L.I.E. MEMBERS MUST BE NOTIFIED INDIVIDUALLY.

3906 WEST BROADWAY, P.O. BOX 309, MT. VERNON IL, 62864-0309

    BURIED, AERIALWATER, SANITARY SEWER, & GAS

                                                                                                                                          

 

   PLACED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER.

   ANY LANE CLOSURE, ONE ON EACH END OF THE PROJECT. ONE SHALL REMAIN FOR THE DURATION OF THE CONTRACT AND

4. TWO CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARDS SHALL BE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. BOTH SHALL BE PLACED TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO

   WORKFORCE AND TRAINEE GOALS. 

   AND/OR THE HCCTP COORDINATER AT 618-874-6528 TO LEARN MORE ABOUT THE PROGRAM AND FOR ASSISTANCE IN MEETING 

   CONSTRUCTIVE ENTRY LEVEL CONSTRUCTION WORKERS. PLEASE CONTACT THE DISTRICT 8 EEO OFFICE AT 618-346-3360

   SITE WORK, TOOLS USE, ETC.) AND OSHA 10 CONSTRUCTION TRADES. GRADUATES ARE WELL-TRAINED AND READY TO BECOME  

   TECHNICAL SKILLS COURSEWORK (CARPENTRY, CONCRETE FLATWORK, BLUEPRINT READING, SITE PLANS, 

   DISADVANTAGED INDIVIDUALS IS HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION-RELATED SKILLS, E.G., MATH FOR THE TRADES, JOB READINESS, 

   MEET WORKFORCE AND TRAINEE GOALS. THIS PROGRAM IS TRAINING MINORITIES, WOMEN, AND 

   FROM ITS FEDERALLY FUNDED HIGHWAY CONSTRUCTION CAREERS TRAINING PROGRAM (HCCTP) TO HELP

   AND THEIR APPROVED SUB-CONTRACTORS TO HIRE MINORITY, WOMEN, AND DISADVANTAGED INDIVIDUALS

3. THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION STRONGLY ENCOURAGES THE PRIME CONTRACTOR

  

2. NO SURVEY WAS PERFORMED FOR THIS PROJECT AND THE PLANS WERE CREATED USING MICROFILM AND FIELD MEASUREMENTS.
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

CONSTR. CODE

80% FEDERAL, 20% STATE

ROADWAY

CODE TOTAL 0005

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY RURAL

45100100 CRACK ROUTING (PAVEMENT) FOOT 60834 60834

45100200 CRACK FILLING POUND 24334 24334

67100100 MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 1

70102620 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501 L SUM 1 1

70102622 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701502 L SUM 1 1

70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DA 43 43

78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE  4" FOOT 5000 5000



 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

VAR. 0'-13' VAR. 0'-13'

             VAR. 26'-40'

   40'

13'7'7'13'

   40'

7' 7' 13'13'

12' 12'6'6'

VAR. 0'-7'VAR. 0'-7'

IL 127

IL 127

IL 127
IL 127

~

~

~

~

TYPICAL SECTION TYPICAL SECTION

TYPICAL SECTION
TYPICAL SECTION

147114 7 16 17

14 7 716 1 1517 14

15 14 5 155 14117 1 16 19

1 1 14 15114 1716115

1

STA. 927+60.00 TO STA. 931+03.34

STA. 931+03.34 TO STA. 950+80.00

STA.953+60.00 TO STA. 968+46.00

STA. 950+80.00 TO STA. 953+60.00

LEGEND:

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

42 WASHINGTON 9 4
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL SECTIONS

1/4"/FT1/4"/FT

1/4"/FT1/4"/FT
1/2"/FT1/2"/FT

1/4"/FT 1/4"/FT

1/4"/FT1/4"/FT

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 9 3/4"

EXISTING HMA WIDENING 13 3/4"

EXISTING HMA WIDENING 10"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE WIDENING 12"

EXISTING CONCRETE WIDENING 9"

EXISTING CONCRETE WIDENING 8"

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9-6-9

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9-6 1/2-9

MIX D, N90 1 1/2"

EXISTING POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

EXISTING LEVEL BINDER MACHINE METHOD 1 1/2"

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

EXISTING COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.24 

EXISTING AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 2 1/4"

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 8"

EXISTING 1 3/4" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 3 1/4" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 3" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 4" HMA SURFACE

MIX D, N90 2 1/4" 

EXISTING POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE,



 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

14' 14'6'6'

   40'

8' 8'12'12'

   40'

11'VAR. 0'-11'11' 4' 3'

VAR. 30'-40'

3' 11' 3'3'

IL 127 IL 127

IL 127
IL 127

4'11'VAR. 0'-11'

~

~
~

~

TYPICAL SECTION

TYPICAL SECTIONTYPICAL SECTION

TYPICAL SECTION
STA. 1384+97.20 T0 STA. 1386+33.06STA. 968+46.00 TO STA. 972+50.00

STA. 1386+33.06 TO STA. 1400+66.93
STA. 972+50.00 TO STA. 1384+97.20*

14 5 17 2 18 5 8 10 11 13 1215 14 4 1 17 16 1 15144

15 14 4 2 17 16 2 4 14 15 12 13 11 10 5 18 2 19 5 8 10 11 13 1222

  
 

LEGEND:

1/4"/FT1/4"/FT

1/4"/FT1/4"/FT

MATCH EXISTING

MATCH EXISTING
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL SECTIONS

*STA. EQUATION:

STA. 1375+26.92 AH

STA. 978+29.08 BK =

*STA. EQUATION:

STA. 1408+51.90 AH

STA. 1400+66.93 BK =

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 9 3/4"

EXISTING HMA WIDENING 13 3/4"

EXISTING HMA WIDENING 10"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE WIDENING 12"

EXISTING CONCRETE WIDENING 9"

EXISTING CONCRETE WIDENING 8"

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9-6-9

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9-6 1/2-9

MIX D, N90 1 1/2"

EXISTING POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

EXISTING LEVEL BINDER MACHINE METHOD 1 1/2"

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

EXISTING COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.24 

EXISTING AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 2 1/4"

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 8"

EXISTING 1 3/4" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 3 1/4" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 3" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 4" HMA SURFACE

MIX D, N90 2 1/4" 

EXISTING POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE,



 

 

  

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   
 

  

3'3'12'12'3'3'

   24'

12'12'3' 3'3' 3'

   24' 2'4'VAR. 0'-12'VAR. 12'-19'VAR. 12'-19'4'2'

IL 127

IL 127

IL 127

IL 127

~
~

~
~

TYPICAL SECTION

TYPICAL SECTION

TYPICAL SECTION

TYPICAL SECTION

STA. 1467+74.00 TO STA. 1483+43.00

STA. 1509+93.08 TO STA. 1523+40.00

STA. 1483+43.00 TO STA. 1493+08.31

STA. 1447+83.20 TO STA. 1467+74.00

STA. 1493+08.31 TO STA. 1509+93.08

13 12 11 9 3 18 9 131211

13 12 11 9 6 18 2 6 9 11 12 13

13 9 11 6 6 1 18 20 6 6 6 11 9 13

13 11 9 6 6 18 1 6 9 11 13

20

20

21

LEGEND:

4.0%
1.5% 1.5%

4.0%

4.0%

1.5% 1.5%

4.0%

1.5%
4.0%

1.5%
4.0%

4.0%
1.5% 1.5%

4.0%
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS TYPICAL SECTIONS

STA. 1408+51.90* TO STA. 1447+83.20 *STA. EQUATION:

STA. 1408+51.90 AH

STA. 1400+66.93 BK =

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 9 3/4"

EXISTING HMA WIDENING 13 3/4"

EXISTING HMA WIDENING 10"

EXISTING HMA BASE COURSE WIDENING 12"

EXISTING CONCRETE WIDENING 9"

EXISTING CONCRETE WIDENING 8"

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9-6-9

EXISTING PCC PAVEMENT 9-6 1/2-9

2'4'12'0'-11'12'VAR. 0'-24'4'2'

MIX D, N90 1 1/2"

EXISTING POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE, 

EXISTING LEVEL BINDER MACHINE METHOD 1 1/2"

EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK

EXISTING COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER TYPE B-6.24 

EXISTING AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B

EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDER

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 2 1/4"

EXISTING HMA SHOULDER 8"

EXISTING 1 3/4" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 3 1/4" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 3" HMA SURFACE

EXISTING 4" HMA SURFACE

MIX D, N90 2 1/4" 

EXISTING POLYMERIZED HMA SURFACE COURSE,
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DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

NOTE: APPLICATION RATE IS .4 LBS/FT

CRACK SEALING

(EASTBOUND & WESTBOUND)

STATION
CRACKS EDGELINES

LONGITUDINAL

CRACKS CENTERLINE

LONGITUDINAL

CRACKS

TRANSVERSE

ROUTING

CRACK
CRACK FILLING

FOOT FOOT FOOT FOOT POUND

927+46 T0 1523+40 10138 5069

3542

16388 6555

STA EQ 1523+40=1375+27

1375+27 TO 1400+67 5080 2540 8801 3521

STA EQ 1400+67=1408+52

1408+52 TO 1523+40 22976 11488 35645 14258

TOTAL 38194 19097 3542 60834 24334



 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   

 

 

  

1 2
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13 14

15 16

19

20

2221

23

24

3

17

18

END PROJECT

BEGIN PROJECT

IL
 1
2
7

IL 127

IL 127

SN 095-2478

SN 095-2003

SN 095-2477

STA 927+60.00
STA 950+11.00

STA 1398+75.00

STA 1523+40.00

STA 1462+05.00

LOCATION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

1437+76.61 (RT)

1437+76.61 (LT)

1453+83.75 (LT)

1474+31.40 (RT)

1500 +25.69 (LT)

1380+15.00

1383+97.46

1385+70.36

1388+65.00

1415+85.00

1432+45.36

965+28.00

968+46.20

971+58.04(RT),971+62.24(LT)

974+59.24

977+45.00

1377+31.10

HOLZHAUER AUTOMALL 

ENTERPRISE AVE

MOCKINGBIRD RD

929+73.76

933+32.60

945+83.63

953+23.92(RT),953+44(LT)

956+41.76(RT),956+39.27(LT)

959+35.00

962+39.89

RAILROAD ST

HUEGELY ST

RICHVIEW RD

MERCANTILE DR

IDOT SHED RD

EXCHANGE AVE

ELM ST

WALNUT ST

MAPLE ST

3RD ST

2ND ST

1ST ST

CHESTER ST

BELLEVILLE ST

ALTON ST

LEBANON ST

ADAMS ST

ST. LOUIS ST (IL 15)

STREET STATION

HOLZHAUER DR

STUDENT DR

GORMAN ST

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

42 WASHINGTON 9 8
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